Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1	ORM COVER SHEET
	TS ONLY
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1) LALIT KESHAV MESTHA; 2) JOHN G. SHAW; 3) PALGHAT RAMESH;	Name: XEROX CORPORATION
4) ALLEN TED RETZLAFF, JR.; 5) PETER MICHAEL GULVIN; 6) PINYEN LIN	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s) _{8/28/08; 9/9/08; 8/30/08; 11/3/08}	Street Address: 45 GLOVER AVENUE
Assignment Merger	P.O. BOX 4505
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: NORWALK
Joint Research Agreement	State: CT
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>u.s.a.</u> Zip: <u>06856-4505</u>
OtherADD ASSIGNOR PINYEN LIN	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/208,116	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:	1. Total see (57 OF R 1.21(II) & 5.41) 5.400
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE, SUITE 550	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: TYSONS CORNER	8. Payment Information
State:_va Zip:_22030	
Phone Number: <u>703-917-0000</u>	
Fax Number:	Deposit Account Number <u>50-2961</u>
Email Address: kris@mh2law.com	Authorized User Name Timothy M. Hsieh
9. Signature:	3/7/09
Signature	Date
Timothy M. Hsieh Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Mar 17 09 02:42p Andy Chen

7039974905

p.9

USPTO

9/11/2008 11:38:42 AM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO:MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP LLP COMPANY:1951 KIDWELL DRIVE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT					
Electronic Version Stylesheet Version			09/10/2008 500644001		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
Name		Execution Date			
Lalit Keshav Mestha	a			08/28/2008	
John G. Shaw				09/09/2008	
Paighat Ramesh		· · · · · · ·		08/28/2008	
Allen Ted Retzlaff J	r.	·····			
Peter Michael Gulvi				08/30/2008	
- Stof Mitoriae Carri				08/28/2008	ı
Name: Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	Xerox Corporation 45 Glover Avenue P.O. Box 4505 Norwalk CONNECTICUT 06856-4505				
POSIAI COUE. 100630-4505					
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		9	
Application Number:		12208	116		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (703)997-4905 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 703.917.0000 Email: sjerome@mh2law.com Correspondent Name: MH2 Technology Law Group LLP Address Line 1: 1951 Kidwell Drive Address Line 2: Suite 550 Address Line 4: Tysons Corner, VIRGINIA 22182					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0		0010.0080-04			

Mar 17 09 02:42p Andy Chen 7039974905 p.10

USPTO

9/11/2008 11:38:42 AM PAGE

5/005

Fax Server

TO: MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP LLP COMPANY: 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Timothy M Hsieh

Total Attachments: 2
source=AssignmentAsFiled_9-10-08#page1.tif
source=AssignmentAsFiled_9-10-08#page2.tif

Attorney File No.: 20070103-US-CIP3 (MH2 Docket No. 0010.0080-04)

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled DIRECT INIAGING SYSTEM WITH ADDRESSABLE ACTUATORS ON A DEVELOPMENT ROLL

which Application:	ed therein (the "Invention(s)"),
 is being executed concurrently herewith, □ was first executed on □ was filed on as Application Numb □ claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Ap 	er.
Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on be representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights cooperation of the Inventor(s).	half of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full
the Invention(s), in and for the United States, it applications, patents, design registrations and public	hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and s territories, and all foreign countries, including all cations obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and ions and treaties, and any provisional applications for
(3) agree to execute all papers and take all acti requested by Xerox; and	sue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; oreign Letters Patent thereon; ions necessary or desirable in connection therewith plication Number on this Assignment, if not already
Lalit Keshav MESTHA	8/28/08
Joph G. SHAW	9/9/08 DATE
Pay Ut 1. len- 1 Palghat RAMESH	8 /28 /08 DATE
Allen Ted RETZLAFF, Jr.	DATE
Felle M. H. Peter Michael GULVIN	DATE 8/28/08

Attorney File No.: 20070103-US-CIP3 (MH2 Docket No. 0010.0080-04)

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled DIRECT IMAGING SYSTEM WITH ADDRESSABLE ACTUATORS ON A DEVELOPMENT ROLL

(the "Application") for inventions disclosed or clair which Application:	med therein (the "Invention(s)"),
☐ is being executed concurrently herewi☐ was first executed on ☐ was filed on September 10, 2008 as A☐ claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional A	Application Number 12/208,116.
Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all right cooperation of the Inventor(s).	behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal its in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full
assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, applications, patents, design registrations and pul	is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), d exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and its territories, and all foreign countries, including all blications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and entions and treaties, and any provisional applications for
(2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive a (3) agree to execute all papers and take all a requested by Xerox; and	issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; all foreign Letters Patent thereon; actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith Application Number on this Assignment, if not already
Lalit Keshav MESTHA	DATE
John G. SHAW	DATE
Palghat RAMESH	DATE
Allen Ted RETZLAFF, Jr.	DATE
Peter Michael GULVIN	DATE 11 3 1 0 8
inyen LIN	DATE

Attorney File No.: 20070103-US-CIP3 (MH2 Docket No. 0010.0080-04)

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled DIRECT IMAGING SYSTEM WITH ADDRESSABLE ACTUATORS ON A DEVELOPMENT ROLL

(the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"),

which Application:	were were the massimority fi				
 is being executed concurrently herewill was first executed on was filed on as Application Num claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional A 	iber .				
Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all right cooperation of the Inventor(s).	behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full				
For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patients, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and					
 agree that Xerox may apply for and receive a agree to execute all papers and take all a requested by Xerox; and 	issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; ill foreign Letters Patent thereon; ctions necessary or desirable in connection therewith Application Number on this Assignment, if not already				
Lalit Keshav MESTHA	DATE				
John G. SHAW	DATE				
Palghat RAMESH Allen Ted RETZLAFF, Sr.	0ATE				
Peter Michael GULVIN	DATE				

PATENT REEL: 022417 FRAME: 0230

RECORDED: 03/17/2009